
ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE
NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABIUTY

Take Notice that the following certificates of 'unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in retpect of the following judgments.

DEBTOR

Full Name and Address

William James McKeown,
5 Hart Street, Belfast

Aubrey David Walker,
Brookhill House,
33 Ardlough Road,

. Londonderry

Aubrey D. Walker,
Brookhill House,
33 Ardlough Road,
Londonderry

Aubrey De Vere Walker,
33 Ardlough Road,
Londonderry

Aubrey D. Walker,
Brookhill House,
33 Ardlough Road,
Londonderry

Aubrey Walker,
Brookhill House,
33 Ardlough Road,
Londonderry

Aubrey Walker,
33 Ardlough Road,
Londonderry

Occupation

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

CREDITOR

Full 'Name and Address

Foreign and Commonwealth
Office,

Charles House, 5/11 Lower
Regent Street, London

Kalle Infotec Limited,
Hoechst House, Salisbury
Road, Hounslow, Middlesex

William John Hanna, t/a.
Hanna Trailers,

642 Saintfield Road,
Carryduff, County Down

Department of Finance
Rating Division,

Oxford House,
Chichester Street, Belfast

Allied Irish Banks Limited,
3/4 Foster Place, Dublin

Leckpatrick Co-operative Agri-
cultural & Dairy Society Ltd.,

Artigarvan, Strabane,
Co. Tyrone

Department of Finance
Rating Division

Oxford House,
Chichester Street, Belfast

Date of
judgment

24 Nov. 1977

3 March 1977

29 July 1977

30 Sept. 1976

1 June 1977

13 Nov. 1978

8 Feb. 1979

Amount
recoverable
on foot of
judgment

£185.88

£103.30

£81.03

£867.01

£6,996.89

£214.23

£259.98

Amount
for which
Certificate

issued

£185.88

£103.30

£81.03

£867.01

£6,996.89

£214.23

£259.98

Date of
Certificate

14 April 1980

9 April 1980

9 April 1980

9 April 1980

9 April 1980

9 April 1980

9 April 1980
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