## ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE

## NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments.

DEBTOR		CREDITOR	Data at	Amount	Amount	
Full Name and Address	Occupation	Full Name and Address	Date of judgment	recoverable on foot of judgment	for which Certificate issued	Date of Certificate
William James McKeown, 5 Hart Street, Belfast	Unemployed	Foreign and Commonwealth Office, Charles House, 5/11 Lower Regent Street, London	24 Nov. 1977	£185.88	£185.88	14 April 1980
Aubrey David Walker, Brookhill House, 33 Ardlough Road, Londonderry	Unemployed	Kalle Infotec Limited, Hoechst House, Salisbury Road, Hounslow, Middlesex	3 March 1977	£103.30	£103.30	9 April 1980
Aubrey D. Walker, Brookhill House, 33 Ardlough Road, Londonderry	Unemployed	William John Hanna, t/a. Hanna Trailers, 642 Saintfield Road, Carryduff, County Down	29 July 1977	£81.03	£81.03	9 April 1980
Aubrey De Vere Walker, 33 Ardlough Road, Londonderry	Unemployed	Department of Finance Rating Division, Oxford House, Chichester Street, Belfast	30 Sept. 1976	£867.01	£867.01	9 April 1980
Aubrey D. Walker, Brookhill House, 33 Ardlough Road, Londonderry	Unemployed	Allied Irish Banks Limited, 3/4 Foster Place, Dublin	1 June 1977	£6,996.89	£6,996.89	9 April 1980
Aubrey Walker, Brookhill House, 33 Ardlough Road, Londonderry	Unemployed	Leckpatrick Co-operative Agricultural & Dairy Society Ltd., Artigarvan, Strabane, Co. Tyrone	13 Nov. 1978	£214.23	£214.23	9 April 1980
Aubrey Walker, 33 Ardlough Road, Londonderry	Unemployed	Department of Finance Rating Division Oxford House, Chichester Street, Belfast	8 Feb. 1979	£259.98	£259.98	9 April 1980